
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 

No. 
56 
10 

8 
33 
17 
23 
22 
75 
90 
70 
77 
91 
46 
55 
47 
52 
92 
93 

2 

Name 
ROSINI Davide 
BAGNASCO Ugo Federico 
MACCARI Edoardo 
MARTINELLI Matteo 
PASQUALI Daniele 
SILVESTRI Emanuele 
GARBIN Riccardo 
ARAGNO Egidio 
BOLZONI Silvano 
ANDREINI Francesco 
BALDASSARRI Thomas 
SEMPRINI Lorenzo 
FORNARA Gianpiero 
PALLOTTI Stefano 
ROSSETTI Luca 
MANENTI Daniele 
SPADOTTO Eva 
MASSAINI Giorgio 
BOLZONI Franceco 

Class 
EVO 
EVO 
EVO 
EVO 
EVO 
Tour ing  Ligh t 
Clio IV 
Clio IV 
Tour ing  Ligh t 
ACADEMY 
EVO 
Tour ing  Ligh t 
Clio IV 
Tour ing  Ligh t 
PRO 
E2 
ACADEMY 
ACADEMY 
Clio IV 

Team 
TUD ER M OTORSPORT 
PROMODRIVE 
ASD CIPIERRE 
PROMODRIVE 
TUD ER M OTORSPORT 
PRO RACE 
BOLZA CORSE 
BOLZA CORSE 
BOLZA CORSE 
PROMODRIVE 
PROMODRIVE 
BOLZA CORSE 
FREDELU RACING 
- 
SPEED MOTOR 
A.P.D. PROTOCORSE 
PROMODRIVE 
PRO RACE 
BOLZA CORSE 

Car 
M i n i  C h a l l e n g e  E V O  
M i n i  C h a l l e n g e  E V O  
M i n i  C h a l l e n g e  E V O  
M i n i  C h a l l e n g e  E V O  
M i n i  C h a l l e n g e  E V O  
S e a t  S u p e r c o p a  
R e n a u l t  C l i o  C u p  4  
R e n a u l t  C l i o  C u p  4  
S e a t  S u p e r c o p a  
M i n i  C h a l l e n g e  L i t e  
M i n i  C h a l l e n g e  L i t e  
S e a t  S u p e r c o p a  
R e n a u l t  C l i o  C u p  4  
S e a t  S u p e r c o p a  
M i n i  C h a l l e n g e  P R O  
- 
M i n i  C h a l l e n g e  L i t e  
M i n i  R a c i n g  S t a r t  
R e n a u l t  C l i o  C u p  4  

Best Tm 
1:18.536 
1:18.985 
1:19.475 
1:19.567 
1:19.725 
1:20.381 
1:22.065 
1:22.186 
1:22.794 
1:23.181 
1:23.823 
1:24.914 
1:25.644 
1:25.764 
1:25.996 
1:26.935 
1:28.492 
1:35.173 
1:36.072 

In Lap 

11 
8 
7 
9 
7 
8 

13 
6 
4 

11 
9 
8 
2 
3 
4 
5 

12 
5 
5 

Diff 

0.449 
0.939 
1.031 
1.189 
1.845 
3.529 
3.650 
4.258 
4.645 
5.287 
6.378 
7.108 
7.228 
7.460 
8.399 
9.956 

16.637 
17.536 

Gap 

0.449 
0.490 
0.092 
0.158 
0.656 
1.684 
0.121 
0.608 
0.387 
0.642 
1.091 
0.730 
0.120 
0.232 
0.939 
1.557 
6.681 
0.899 

VMax 
117,5 
180,0 
208,9 
160,2 
205,7 
198,9 
181,2 
181,2 
202,2 
186,5 
121,9 
187,5 

184,3 
190,8 
186,9 
177,0 
163,1 
172,5 

 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 
CONC NO.46 TX NOT WORKING PLEASE CHECK THE POSITION 

Printed: 10/05/2025 11:07:41 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 
Race Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  Cronorapino Timing ASD 

FX Racing Weekend Magione 2nd Round 
ATCC / Mini Challenge 

Free Practice 1 

Practice (20:00 Time) started at 10:47:00 

Magione 2,507 km 

10/05/2025 10:45 


